undertaking albeit more recently as a reduced proportion of its overall undertakings. If the
transaction proceeds, the Company’s interests in the PEL 457 and PEL 479 Joint Ventures
would cease to be part of its undertaking and its other activities would instead be its main
undertaking.

In the past 3 years the Company has directly or indirectly contributed funds totalling $3.2
million to the PEL 457 and PEL 479 Joint Ventures (excluding the Company’s administrative
costs). In the 2013 and 2014 calendar years only administrative costs were incurred.

The Company would not be required to fund future expenditure in respect of PELs 457 and
479, or to manage or monitor the management of or protection and maintenance of those
PELs if its interests are assigned.

The anticipated effect on the Company’s assets and liabilities of the assignment of the
Company’s interests in the PEL 457 and PEL 479 Joint Ventures is shown in the following pro-
forma statement of financial position.

RED SKY ENERGY LIMITED
PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

(upon completion of the transaction)

  Management
31 Dec 2013
(unaudited)

$

ERM
Transaction

$

Pro-forma
31 Dec 2013
(unaudited)

$
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents  571,364 1,250,000 1,821,364
Prepayments  43,510 - 43,510
Other receivables  45,252 - 45,252
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  660,126 1,250,000 1,910,126

- 6 -
  Management

31 Dec 2013
(unaudited)

$

ERM
Transaction

$

Pro-forma
31 Dec 2013
(unaudited)

$
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:
Other financial assets   41,000 - 41,000
Exploration and evaluation  1,250,000 (1,250,000) -
Intangibles – solar projects   893,255 - 893,255
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  2,184,255 (1,250,000) 934,255
TOTAL ASSETS  2,844,381 - 2,844,381

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Trade and other payables  371,235 - 371,235
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  371,235 - 371,235
TOTAL LIABILITIES  371,235 - 371,235
NET ASSETS  2,473,146 - 2,473,146

EQUITY:
Issued share capital  31,505,176 - 31,505,176
Reserves  1,490,000 - 1,490,000
Retained earnings  (30,522,030) - (30,522,030)
TOTAL EQUITY  2,473,146 - 2,473,146

Past expenditure is described above. The Company’s required contribution to minimum
expenditure to maintain the permits until expiry of the current licence term (or the period of
the term most recently sought to be extended), excluding the Company’s administrative
costs, is estimated to be minimal. Because the likely expenditure and potential income (if
any) from exploration cannot be established in advance beyond the short term with
certainty, it is not possible to state conclusively the effect the assignment of the Company’s
interests in the PEL 457 and PEL 479 Joint Ventures would have on revenue and expenses.